Energy's common stock.  The common dividend is payable March 21, 2016, to shareholders of record as of February 29, 2016.  The Board also
declared regular dividends on Great Plains Energy's preferred stock, payable June 1, 2016, to shareholders of record as of May 10, 2016.

64

Table of Contents

New Accounting Standards

ASU No. 2015-03 - Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs
In April 2015, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued Accounting Standards Update (ASU) No. 2015-03,
Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs, which requires that debt issuance costs related to a recognized debt liability be
presented on the balance sheet as a direct deduction from the carrying amount of that debt liability, consistent with debt discounts. The
new guidance is to be applied retrospectively and is effective for interim and annual periods beginning after December 15, 2015, with
early adoption permitted. The Companies elected to early adopt at December 31, 2015, and accordingly have retrospectively adjusted
prior periods. The following table reflects the change on the line items of Great Plains Energy's and KCP&L's consolidated balance
sheets at December 31, 2014.

 December 31, 2014

As Previously

Reported  Effect of Change
As

 Reported
Great Plains Energy (millions)

Other Investments and Other Assets  $ 74.6   $ (22.3)   $ 52.3
Long-term debt  3,488.0   (22.3)   3,465.7

KCP&L
Other Investments and Other Assets  $ 29.5   $ (15.7)   $ 13.8
Long-term debt  2,298.5   (15.7)   2,282.8

ASU No. 2015-07 - Disclosures for Investments in Certain Entities That Calculate Net Asset Value per Share (or Its Equivalent)
In May 2015, the FASB issued ASU No. 2015-07, Disclosures for Investments in Certain Entities That Calculate Net Asset Value per
Share (or Its Equivalent).  This guidance removes the requirement to categorize within the fair value hierarchy all investments for
which fair value is measured using the net asset value per share practical expedient.  The new guidance is effective for interim and
annual periods beginning after December 15, 2015, with early adoption permitted.  The Companies elected to early adopt at December